

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19412-19413/2012

RAYAWWA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy , Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted time for filing counter affidavit.
Respondent No.3(a) is still awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.3(a) was served by paper publication before the Court below and notwithstanding the publication, he had chosen to remain absent in the proceedings before the Court below.

C o n t d 2

ITEM NO.56

-2-

Ld.counsel seeks time for production of copy of the order and to seek dispensing with notice against respondent No.3(a). In the above circumstances, time is granted.

List the matter on 22.01.2014.

|

|

| (Sunil Thomas)
| Registrar

|