

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
19412-19413/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2012 in WA No. 58/2008,28/05/2012 in RP No. 1577/2012,28/05/2012 in WA No. 58/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

RAYAWWA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.  
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.  
For M/s S-legal Associates

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list on 04.08.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master