

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19412-19413/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2012
in WA No.58/2008 28-05-2012 in RP No.1577/2012 28-05-2012 in WA
No.58/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at
Dharwad)

RAYAWWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Nagmohan Das, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shavanagouda Patil, Adv.
Ms.Supreeta Patil, Adv.
M/s Legal AssociatesMr.H.K.Naik, Adv.
Mr.R.P. Goyal, Adv
Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Pramod Kumar Kharwar, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master